FEES STRUCTURE

TABLE OF AMALGAMATED FEES STRUCTURE FOR STUDENTS

		HEADS	General Fees		FOUNDATION		INTERMEDIATE		FINAL	
S	. No.		Inland	Foreign**	Inland	Foreign	Inland	Foreign	Inland	Foreign
				US \$	₹	US \$	₹	US \$	₹	US \$
1.		REGISTRATION:								
	1.1	Cost of Prospectus	250	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1.2	Students Registration Fee (included in Tuition fee for Intermediate Course in 2.1 and 2.2 below)	-	-	' –	-	500	20	-	-
	1.3	Denovo Registration Fee	-	-	-	-	5,000	80	5,000	80
	1.4	Practical Training Registration Fee	-	-	-	-	2,500	40	-	-
2.		TUITION FEES:								
	2.1	POSTAL (E-LEARNING)								
		Postal Tuition Fees*	-	-	6,000	250	23,100	1,100	25,000	800
	2.2	ORAL								
		Oral Coaching Fees*	-	-	6,000	-	23,100	-	25,000	-
	2.3	COACHING REVALIDATION FEES:								
		Single Group	-	_	-	_	800	40	1,000	50
		Both Groups	-	-	-	_	1,600	80	2,000	100
3.		EXEMPTION FEES:								
	3.1	Subject Exemption Fee (per paper)								
		- For Qualified CS	-	-	-	-	1,000	100	1,000	100
		- For Engineeing Graduates/Students and LLB	-	_	-	_	3,000	100	-	-
	3.2	Practical Training Exemption Fee	4,500	100	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3.3	Change of Principal/Employer for Practical Training (each time)	1,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3.4	Modular Training/ IOTP Training Exemption Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	130
4.		CONVERSION FEES:								
	4.1	Oral to Postal/ Postal to Oral/ One Centre to a Another***	500							
	4.2	Syllabus Conversion Fee	-	-	250	-	250	-	250	-
5.		EXAMINATION FEES:								
	5.1	Cost of Examination Form				FR	REE			
	5.2	Examination Fee (Single Group)	-	-	1,200	60	1,200	90	1,400	100
	5.3	Examination Fee (Both Groups)	-	-	-	-	2,400	90	2,800	100
	5.4	Late Fee for Examination Form submission (Challan Mode)	-	-	300	10	300	10	300	10

^{*} Intermediate and Final Students (Except Foreign Students) can avail the installment facility [Refer Page No. 116]

Fees shall be paid, subject to applicability of GST

TUTION FEES WILL NOT BE COLLECTED IN CASH OR DEMAND DRAFTS FOR ADMISSION / REGISTRATION / ENROLMENT UNDER POSTAL AND ORAL COACHING SCHEME

^{**} Students from foreign countries should remit the requisite fee in US\$ only to the Headquarters along with copies of documentary evidence of domicile (Outside India)

^{***} Allowed once only within 30 days from the date of Admission / Registration / Enrolment

INSTALLMENT FACILITY AVAILABLE FOR INTERMEDIATE AND FINAL STUDENTS

INTERMEDIATE & FINAL COURSE FEES PAYMENT OPTIONS

Option I

Course	Amount	Remarks		
Intermediate	₹23,100/-	Payable on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of Examinations		
Final	₹25,000/-	Payable on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of Examinations		

Option II

	Course	Amount	Remarks	
	Intermediate	₹12,000/- (1 st Installment)	At the time of Registration into Intermediate course	
	Thter mediate	₹11,100/- (2 nd Installment)	Payable on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of Examinations	
	Final	₹15,000/- (1 st Installment)	At the time of Enrollment into Final course	
		₹10,000/- (2 nd Installment)	Payable on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of Examinations	

Instructions for Intermediate Students:

- To be eligible for appearing in Intermediate examinations, the 2nd Installment amounting to ₹11,100/- must be payable on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of examinations.
- 2. If the student fails to pay 2nd installment within the prescribed time limit as mentioned in point no. 1, the installment facility will be still available till next 3 Consecutive terms. The 2nd installment is to be paid within the cut-off dates (on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of examinations).
- 3. No student can appear for Intermediate examination without paying 2nd installment.
- 4. Failure to pay the 2nd installment within the prescribed time limits as mentioned in point no. 1 & 2, will lead to forfeiture of the amount already paid as 1st Installment.
- After paying 1st installment student will get study materials of both groups and can opt for oral/postal coaching of either Group (Group I/II) for Intermediate as per the choice of the student.
- 6. After paying 2nd Installment student will be eligible to opt for oral/postal coaching of remaining group and 'Skills Training' and other training as applicable.

Instructions for Final Students:

- 1. To be eligible for appearing in Final examinations, the 2nd Installment amounting to ₹10,000/- must be payable on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of examinations.
- 2. If the student fails to pay 2nd installment within the prescribed time limit as mentioned in point no. 1, the installment facility will be still available till next 3 Consecutive terms. The 2nd installment is to be paid within the cut-off dates (on or before 31st January for June term and 31st July for December term of examinations).
- 3. No student can appear for FINAL Examination without paying 2^{nd} installment.
- Failure to pay the 2nd installment within the prescribed time limits as mentioned in point no. 1 & 2, will lead to forfeiture of the amount already paid as 1st Installment.
- 5. After paying 1st installment student will get study materials of both groups and can opt for oral/postal coaching of either Group (Group III/ IV) for Final, as per the choice of the student.
- 6. After paying 2nd Installment students will be eligible to opt for oral/postal coaching of remaining group and 'IOTP' and other training as applicable.